

Media Contact: Mark Gaston (202) 632-7003

The National Indian Gaming Commission announces an Upcoming Public Commission Meeting

WASHINGTON, D.C., April 29, 2014 – The National Indian Gaming Commission (NIGC/Commission) announced its first public meeting of 2014. The open meeting is scheduled in conjunction with the NIGC's tribal consultation in San Diego, CA on May 14, 2014. The agenda for the public meeting will be posted in advance on the NIGC website at www.nigc.gov.

San Diego Conference Center 111 W. Harbor Drive San Diego, CA 92101 May 14, 2014 5:00 pm-6:00 pm

It should be noted that this meeting is separate from the NIGC tribal leaders Consultation being held the same day from 3:00 pm - 5:00 pm. All NIGC consultations utilize a group discussion format. To obtain as many comments as possible on May 14, 2014, there will be teleconference capabilities for all of those that wish to participate but cannot attend in person. Here are the Call-in details for the teleconference: 877-915-0159 and the participant pass code is 5050568#.

If you have questions, need additional information, or require special accommodations for planning purposes, please RSVP to Rita Homa, Executive Administrator, at (202) 632-7003 or by e-mail at rita homa@nigc.gov.

The <u>National Indian Gaming Commission</u> is committed to the prompt and efficient regulation of the Indian gaming industry spanning more than 420 gaming establishments, associated with nearly 240 tribes across 28 states. The Commission's dedication to compliance with the <u>Indian Gaming Regulatory Act</u> ensures the integrity of the \$27.9 billion Indian gaming industry. Visit our website at <u>www.nigc.gov.</u>

###

The National Indian Gaming Commission is an independent regulatory agency established within the Department of the Interior pursuant to the Indian Gaming Regulatory Act of 1988.